



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 216/2025**

BADRI PRASAD KHANNA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Pankaj Malhotra, Adv.**

versus

ASHWANI JAIN & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Hem C. Vashisht, Adv.**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

19.01.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 24.07.2025 for completion of service and pleadings.

As per office note, vakalatnama and reply has been filed by the respondent.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks after supplying the advance copy to the opposite side.

Learned counsel for petitioner requests to give a longer date.
Heard. Allowed.

Renotify on 29.04.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 19, 2026/yo