



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 216/2025 & CM APPL. 44091/2025 (Dir.)**

BADRI PRASAD KHANNAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Hemant Malhotra,
Advocate through video-
conferencing.

versus

ASHWANI JAIN & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunny Verma, Proxy
Counsel.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

% **03.07.2026**

1. Learned proxy counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondents requests for an adjournment, which is not opposed by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner.
2. At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, list on 09.09.2026.
3. Parties are at liberty to file their written submissions not exceeding three (3) pages within a period of four (4) weeks from today.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
JULY 03, 2026/tk/va